Lighting Imaging Telecom
Fiber-Optic Receiver Modules
SR MiniDIL APD Series
SRAA 155, 622, 1.2
Fiber-Optic Receiver Modules
Description
The SRAA series incorporates a high-speed

8 5
All dimensions in mm. (nominal)
Ordering Guide
Generic Device Type:
SRAABBB-FFCC
Fiber Type: (core/cladding/buffer) (FF): 09: 9/125/900 µm
Bit Rate: (BBB):    155: 155 Mbps
622: 622 Mbps
1.2:   1.2 Gbps
Fiber Termination:  FC:  FC connector
SC: SC connector
01-005:051001/3
© 2001 PerkinElmer inc. All rights reserved.
Canada:
PerkinElmer Optoelectronics
22001 Dumberry Road
Vaudreuil, Québec, J7V-8P7
Canada
Phone: (450) 424-3300
Fax: (514) 693-2210
Europe:
PerkinElmer Optoelectronics GmbH
Wenzel-Jaksch-Str.31
65199 Wiesbaden
Phone: +49 611 492 534
Fax: +49 611 492 578
Asia:
PerkinElmer Optoelectronics
47 Ayer Rajah Crescent #06-12
Singapore 139947
Phone: +65 775 2022
Fax: 65 775 1008
USA:
PerkinElmer Optoelectronics
44370 Christy Street
Fremont, CA
94538-3180
Phone: (510) 979-6500
Fax: (510) 687-1152
.
SRAA 155, 622, 1.2
Maximum Ratings
Supply Voltage (Vdd) 7 Volts
Optical power 2 mW
Fiber bend radius 30 mm min.
Operating case temp. 0/70° C
Storage temperature -40/85° C
Noise Filter Values
BW (MHz) C1, C2 (pF) L1 (nH)
120 30 120
415 10 33
850 5.6 15
50 Ohms
load
L1
C2C1
TIA
GND
0.01 uF10 uF
Vpd-HV
0.1 uF
APD
Low pass noise filter
(optional)
10 uF
+5Volts
0.01 uF
Vdd
Figure 2. Typical Connection Circuitry